
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1949 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.03.2020 

Implementation of DDU-GKY 

 

1949. MS. LOCKET CHATTERJEE: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has been successful in implementing the Deen Dayal     

Upadhyaya-Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY); 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the number and details of trades in which training is being imparted; and 

(d) whether the State of West Bengal is being covered under this scheme and if so, the details 

thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

(a) & (b) The Government is implementing Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya 

Yojana (DDU-GKY), a placement linked skill development program for rural poor youth 

under National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM) successfully all over the country. The 

achievements under DDU-GKY during the last four years and current year(upto January, 

2020) is as below:- 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

(c) Training under DDU-GKY is being imparted across 53 sectors and 555 trades as on 

date. The details in this regard is given at Annexure. 

(d) Yes, Sir. DDU-GKY is being implemented all over the country including the State of 

West Bengal. The details of physical  achievement(number of candidates trained and placed 

Year wise DDU-GKY Progress  

FY Trained Placed 

2015-16 236471 109512 

2016-17 162586 147883 

2017-18 131527 75787 

2018-19  241080 138248 

2019-20 (till January 2020)  193704 125668 



in jobs) under DDU-GKY during the last four years and current year (upto January, 2020) in 

the State of West Bengal is as below:- 

DDUGKY Progress in State of West Bengal till January 2020 

FY Trained Placed 

2015-16 2408 1900 

2016-17 2512 979 

2017-18 2032 1518 

2018-19  8626 3700 

2019-20 till January 2020  6335 2934 

 

************* 

  



ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO 1949 FOR REPLY IN LOK SABHA ON 03.03.2020  

 

Details of Sector and Trades 

Sl 

No 
Name of Sector 

No. of 

Trades 

1 AAS-Aviation and AeroSpace 4 

2 AGR-Agriculture 12 

3 AMT-Automotive 46 

4 APL-Apparel 48 

5 BAC-Business and Commerce 5 

6 BFSI-Banking, Financial services and Insurance (BFSI) 17 

7 BWS-Beauty and Wellness 10 

8 CAG-Capital Goods 31 

9 CML-Chemical 2 

10 CNS-Counselling Skill 1 

11 CON-Construction 49 

12 DAW-Domestic Worker 4 

13 ELC-Electrical 5 

14 ELT-Electronics 39 

15 FAF-Furniture and Furnishings 2 

16 FFP-Food Processing and Preservation 5 

17 FSE-Fire And Safety Engineering 2 

18 GAS-Green Skills 3 

19 GLW-Gems and Jewellery 3 

20 HAC-Handloom and Handicrafts 1 

21 HEL-Healthcare 37 

22 HYC-Hydrocarbons 1 

23 
IAS-lnstrumentation,Automation,Surveillance and 

Communication 
2 

24 IIS-Iron and Steel 2 

25 IIT-IT-ITES 29 

26 INF-Infrastructure 2 

27 LEA-Leather 6 

28 LIS-Life Science 8 

29 LSC-Logistics and Supply Change Management 28 

30 MEP-management and Entrepeneur ship 3 

31 MIN-Mining 3 

32 PAE-Media and Entertainment 4 

33 PAI-Paint 1 

34 PLU-Plumbing 4 

35 POE-Power and Energy 5 

36 POP-Plastic Processing 9 

37 PRI-Printing 1 

38 PSP-Plastics Processing 10 

39 RAE-Production And Manufacturing 10 



Details of Sector and Trades 

Sl 

No 
Name of Sector 

No. of 

Trades 

40 RAL-Retail 16 

41 RET-Renewable Energy 3 

42 RS10-Electronics and HW 1 

43 RS1-Agriculture 1 

44 RS5-BFSI 3 

45 RS7-Construction 1 

46 RUB-Rubber 3 

47 SEC-Security 11 

48 SGJ-Green Jobs 2 

49 SOK-Soft Skills 1 

50 SPI-Instrumentation 1 

51 TAX-Textiles 9 

52 TEL-Telecom 11 

53 TOH-Tourism and Hospitality 38 

Total 555 

 


